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No. 352, S.] 	 [Published April 27, 1903. 

CHAPTER 110. 

AN AOT relating to the county board and adding a new sec- 
tion to the statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Vice-chairman. SEcTiox 1. A new section is hereby added 
to the statutes to be numbered and to read as follows: 

Section 66Th. At the time of the election of their chair-
11Ia11, the county board may also elect one of their number vice-
chairman for the same term, who, in ease of the absence, dis-
ability or death of the chairman shall perform the duties of his 
offiee. 

SEcrIoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in from from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 21, 1903. 

No. 125, A. j 	 [Published April 27, 1903. 

CHAPTER 111. 

.1N .\("I to provide for the removal, care and support of cer-
tain children horn i n  the Wisconsin 'T ome for ri,ebile 

mdcl , of mothers dnly coonmitted thereto, and for the pay-
ment id certain expenscs incident thereto. 

The people of the stale of H .  iscoo.,:lo represonled in. senate and 
assembly (lo enact as foUfors: 

Child born in Home for Feeble Minded ; duty of county judge ; 
expenses. SEcTioN 1. If any female duly committed to the 
Wisconsin 1feme for Feeble -Minded shall, while an inmate 
thereof and vithtiii 111110 months after having been committed 
thereto, give birth to a living child, such child may be removed 
front the institution by any disereet or reliable relative of the 
mother, or by the preper authorities of the county in which she 
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resided when so committed. If such child is not removed 
therefrom by such relative or county within a reasonable time 
;:fter its birth, the superintendent shall notify the county judge 
of the facts of the case, and such judge shall make suitable pro-
vision for the care and comfort of the child. He may also re-
move such child from the Home for Feeble Minded as provided 
in section 597 of the revised statutes for the removal of pa-
tients from the hospitals for the insane. All proper expenses 
for the care and removal of such child shall be chargeable to 
the county in which the mother resided when so committed. 
Such expenses shall be paid in the first instance on the certifi-
cate of the county judge, by the said Home for Feeble Minded, 
and shall, together with all necessary lying-in expenses of the 
mother, be certified by the superintendent and charged to and 
collected of the proper county in the manner specified in sec-
tion 573m of the statutes of 1898. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 24, 1903. 

No. 142, A.] 	 [Published April 27, 1903. 

CHAPTER 112. 

AN ACT to repeal section 2 of chapter 292 of the laws of 1901, 
entitled "An act to authorize Angus J. MeGilvray, his heirs, 
associates and assigns, to build a dam across the Flambeau 
river in Chippewa county, Wisconsin." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Time limit repealed. SECTION 1. Section 2 of chapter 292 
of the laws of 1901, entitled "An act to authorize Angus J. 
McGilvray. his heirs, associates and assigns to build a dam 
fiernss the Flambeau river in Chippewa county, Wisconsin," is 
hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 24, 1903. 
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